Primary
ORP City

Albuquerque, NM

Baltimore, MD

Cleveland, OH

Detroit, MlI

Kansas City, MO

Memphis, TN

Milwaukee, WI

Community Orlented Policing Services
U.S. Department of Justice

Participating
Agencies

Albuquerque Police Department
Bernalillo County Sheriff’s Office

Baltimore Police Department
Cleveland Police Department
Ohio State Police
Division of Parole

Detroit Police Department

Kansas City Police Department
Kansas City, Kansas

Memphis Police Department
Milwaukee Police Department
Wauwatosa Police Department

Cudahay Police Department

TOTAL

Application
Status

Submitted
Submitted

Submitted
Submitted
Submitted
Submitted

Submitted

Submitted
Submitted

Submitted
Submitted

Submitted
Submitted

ORP
Positions
Requested

15
5

10

10

27

137

OPERATION RELENTLESS PURSUIT

Additional
Positions
Requested

25
0

77

Total
Positions
Funded

40
5

10

30

15

18

50

30

214

Total Award

Amount

$9,740,029
$1,536,750

$2,830,272
$7,968,944
$1,281,658
$752,014

$2,474,706

$3,675,522
$1,322,150

$9,823,624
$9,712,096
$226,061

$301,412

$51,645,238





