

## **OPERATION RELENTLESS PURSUIT**

Primary ORP City	Participating Agencies	Application Status	ORP Positions Requested	Additional Positions Requested	Total Positions Funded	Total Award Amount
Albuquerque, NM	Albuquerque Police Department	Submitted	15	25	40	\$9,740,029
	Bernalillo County Sheriff's Office	Submitted	5	0	5	\$1,536,750
Baltimore, MD	Baltimore Police Department	Submitted	10	0	10	\$2,830,272
Cleveland, OH	Cleveland Police Department	Submitted	30	0	30	\$7,968,944
	Ohio State Police	Submitted	5	0	5	\$1,281,658
	Division of Parole	Submitted	4	0	4	\$752,014
Detroit, MI	Detroit Police Department	Submitted	15	0	15	\$2,474,706
Kansas City, MO	Kansas City Police Department	Submitted	9	9	18	\$3,675,522
	Kansas City, Kansas	Submitted	5	0	5	\$1,322,150
Memphis, TN	Memphis Police Department	Submitted	10	40	50	\$9,823,624
Milwaukee, WI	Milwaukee Police Department	Submitted	27	3	30	\$9,712,096
	Wauwatosa Police Department	Submitted	1	0	1	\$226,061
	Cudahay Police Department	Submitted	1	0	1	\$301,412
	TOTAL		137	77	214	\$51,645,238